UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

LEACHCO, INC. CPSC DOCKET NO. 22-1

Hon. Michael G. Young
Presiding Officer
Respondent.
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COMPLAINT COUNSEL’S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE FOR JULY 14, 2023
PREHEARING FILINGS




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 14, 2023, I served the documents enumerated below on all
parties and participants or record in these proceedings as follows:

Complaint Counsel’s In Camera Prehearing Brief.

Complaint Counsel’s Public Prehearing Brief.

The Parties’ Joint Stipulations.

The Parties’ Joint Exhibit List.

Complaint Counsel’s Exhibit List.

Complaint Counsel’s Witness List.

Complaint Counsel’s Motion for Leave to Amplify Written Direct Expert Testimony.

Complaint Counsel’s Motion in Limine to Admit In-Depth Investigation Reports.

Public Declaration of Frederick Millett in Support of Complaint Counsel’s Motion in Limine

to Admit In-Depth Investigation Reports

10. In Camera Declaration of Frederick Millett in Support of Complaint Counsel’s Motion in
Limine to Admit In-Depth Investigation Reports.

11. Notice of Appearance of Thomas J. Mendel.

12. Complaint Counsel’s Certificate of Service for July 14, 2023 Prehearing Filings.
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By email to the Secretary:

Alberta E. Mills

Secretary

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission
4330 East West Highway

Bethesda, MD 20814

Email: AMills@cpsc.gov

By email to the Presiding Olfficer:

Judge Michael G. Young
Presiding Officer and Administrative Law Judge
Federal Mine Safety and Health Review Commission
1331 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Ste. 520N
Washington, DC 20004-1710
Email: myoung@fmshrc.gov
cjannace@fmshrc.gov
whodnett@fmshrc.gov

By email to Counsel for Respondent:

Oliver J. Dunford

Pacific Legal Foundation

4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 307

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
Email: ODunford@pacificlegal.org



John F. Kerkhoff

Frank D. Garrison

Jessica L. Thompson

Pacific Legal Foundation

3100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 610

Arlington, VA 22201

Email: JKerkhoff@pacificlegal.org
FGarrison@pacificlegal.org
JLThompson@pacificlegal.org

/s/ Brett Ruff

Brett Ruff
Complaint Counsel for
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission



